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Appendix G: 
ArcView GIS Data Sets

G

GIS Files 
Received from 
Wake County

Wake County
• Streets (streets.shp)
• Lakes (lakes.shp)
• Hydro (hydro.shp)
• Outer Loop (outerloop.shp)
• FEMA Flood Zone (femafloods_wake.shp)
• Existing Parks and Open Space (parks_open_space.shp)
• Federal Land (fedlandclip.shp)
• County Lines (outercounties.shp)

Greenways Incorporated 
• Existing Private Greenways (existing private gw.shp ) - com-
bined file of private greenway files 
• Existing Wake County Greenway System (existing wake county 
gw system.shp) -  combined file of existing greenway files
• Proposed Wake County Greenway System (proposed wake 
county gw system.shp) -  combined file of proposed greenway 
files
• Proposed Connection Greenways 
(propconnectiongreenways.shp)
• Proposed Conservation Greenways (conservation 
greenways.shp)
• Proposed Central Parks (central parks.shp) - combined file of 
all proposed central park files
• Proposed Satellite Parks (proposed satellite parks.shp) - com-
bined file of all proposed satellite park files
• Proposed Connection Bike Routes (prop connect bike.shp)
• Proposed Wake County Bike Routes (proposed wake county 
bike routes.shp) - combined file of proposed bike route files
• Existing Wake County Bike Routes (ex_bike_rte.shp) - com-
bined file of existing bike route files

GIS Files 
Created
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Town of Apex/Haden Stanziale
• Existing Bike Routes (Ex_Bike_Rte.shp)
• Existing Greenways (Ex_Greenway.shp)
• Existing Private Greenways (Ex_private_greenway.shp) 
• Proposed Greenways (Proposed_Greenway.shp)
• Land Acquisition Zones (Land_Aquistion_Zones.shp)

Town of Cary/Cary Parks and Recreation
• Cary Greenways (Cary GW.shp)
• Open Space (cary_openspace_sa.shp)

Town of Fuquay-Varina/Greenways Incorporated & EcoScience
• Fuquay-Varina Greenways (Fuquay GW.shp)

Town of Garner/Greenways Incorporated
• Central Park (Garner Central Park.shp)
• Proposed Greenways (Garnerprogreenwaysgwi.shp)
• Proposed Open Space (garproopenspacegwi.shp)
• Existing Open Space (garnerexiopenspacegwi.shp)
• Proposed Sidewalks (garnerprosidewalksgwi.shp)
• Existing Sidewalks (garnerexisidewalkgwi.shp)
• Existing Parks (garnerexiparks.shp)

Town of Holly Springs/Thompson & Associates
• No Data Provided, Plan in Progress

Town of Knightdale/Greenways Incorporated
• Central Park (KnightCentralPark_gwi.shp)
• Proposed Parks (proposedparksgwi.shp)
• Proposed Bike Routes (KnightBikeroutes_gwi.shp)
• Proposed Greenway Alignment (progreenwayalignment_
gwijp.shp)

Town of Morrisville/Haden Stanziale
• Morrisville Greenways (Morrisville_greenways.shp)

City of Raleigh
• Existing and Proposed Greenways (greenway.mdb)
• Existing and Proposed Parks (Raleigh_Parks.shp)

Town of Rolesville/Greenways Incorporated
• Central Park (centralpark.shp)
• Satellite Parks (satelliteparks.shp)
• Main Street Park (mainstreetpark.shp)
• Natural Area Park (NaturalAreaPark.shp

GIS Files 
Submitted by 
Municipalities



GI
S 

Re
so

ur
ce

 D
at

ab
as

e 
- R

ev
is

ed
 S

ep
te

m
be

r 
20

06

G-�

• Buffalo Creek Trail (BuffaloCreekTrail.shp)
• Bypass Trail (BypassTrail.shp)
• Cedar Fork Trail (CedarForkTrail.shp)
• Granatic Rock Trail (GranaticRockTrail.shp)
• Harris Creek Trail (HarrisCreekTrail.shp)
• Main Street Trail (MainStreetTrail.shp)
• Perry Creek Trail (PerryCreekTrail.shp)
• Sanford Creek Trail (SanfordCreekTrail.shp)
• Toms Creek Trail (TomsCreekTrail.shp)
• Nature Trail Loop (NatureTrailLoop.shp)
• Chalk Road Bike Route (ChalkBikeRoute.shp)
• Jonesville Road Bike Route (JonesvilleBikeRoute.shp)
• Quarry Road Bike Route (QuarryBikeRoute.shp)
• Rogers Road Bike Route (RogersBikeRoute.shp)

 
Town of Wake Forest/Greenways Incorporated

• Central Park (wfcentralpark.shp)
• Proposed Greenways (wfgreenwaysPL_JP.shp)
• Future Open Space (wffutureopenspace1015.shp)
• Bypass (wfbypass.shp)

Towns of Wendell & Zebulon/Greenways Incorporated
• Central Park (centralpark.shp)
• Satellite Parks (satelliteparks.shp)
• Upper Buffalo Trail (upperbuffalo.shp)
• Little River Greenways (littlerivergrwy.shp)
• Little River Reservoir Greenway (little riverrestrail.shp)
• Upper Moccasin Greenway (uppermoccasingwy.shp) 
• Beaver Dam Trail (beaverdam.shp)
• Lower Moccasin Greenway (lowermoccasin.shp)
• East/West Greenway (eastwestgreenway.shp)
• Lower Buffalo Trail (lowerbuffalo.shp)
• Hominy Creek Trail (hominycreek.shp)
• Marks Creek Trail (markscreek.shp)
• Selma Bike Route (selmabike.shp)
• Bike Plan (bikeplan.shp)
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Triangle J Council of Governments
• Triangle J Trails (TriangleJTrails_JCOG.shp)

Town of Zebulon
• Multi-Modal Transportation Plan (multimodal.shp)

Town of Cary
• Cary Parks and Recreation Web Site
• Cary Open Space Plan Web Site

City of Raleigh
• Raleigh Parks and Recreation Web Site

Other GIS 
Data Sets 
Used


